** *	
	0002149
(Requestor's Name) Law Offices GEORGE D. PSOINOS, P.A. THE FORUM 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 106 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 (Address)	5 × forms for For Corp Authon: 400014775004
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	13/28/0301050013 ** 87.50 ⁻
(Document Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 428 FPC WB3-9444 WB3-9444	FILED SECSETALY OF STATE TALLAHASSTEFLORIDA
4/28 FPC W03-94661	SECSETAL YOF STATE

GEORGE D. PSOINOS, ESO. MASSACHUSETTS BAR FLORIDA BAR

LAW OFFICES GEORGE D. PSOINOS, P.A. THE FORUM 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 106 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401



MARCH 26, 2003

TELEPHONE (561) 640-9010

TELETAX (561) 471-7971

E-MAIL psolawcp@Bellsouth.net

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AMENDMENT SECTION P.O. Box 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314

RE: SYRACUSE METRO ABSTRACT CO., INC. A FOREIGN CORPORATION

nothan i tha the war thur

DEAR SIR OR MADAME: I AM ENCLOSING AN APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED FOREIGN CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ALONG WITH THE DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE FOR THE ORGANIZATION. ALSO, PLEASE FIND ENCLOSED TWO CHECKS IN THE AMOUNTS OF \$87.50 AND \$35.00, RESPECTIVELY, IN PAYMENT OF THE FILING FEES .PLEASE REVIEW THE ENCLOSURES, AND CALL ME DIRECTLY WITH QUESTIONS, OR FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. OTHERWISE, PLEASE RETURN THE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO MY OFFICE, AND I WILL PROVIDE IT TO MY CLIENT. THANK YOU FOR YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION TO THIS FILING.

VERY TRULY YOUR

GEORGE D. PSOINOS

GDP/GP ENCLOSURES CC: MARY BETH PRIMO, VICE-PRESIDENT

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 8, 2003

GEORGE D. PSOINOS, P.A. 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 106 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: SYRACUSE METRO ABSTRACT CO., INC. Ref. Number: W0300009861

We have received your document for SYRACUSE METRO ABSTRACT CO., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

You must complete the attached forms to have authority to transact business in Florida as a Foreign Corporation. The name registration form submitted will only hold the name in Florida, but it will not give you authority to do business here.,

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 603A00020810

LAW OFFICES GEORGE D. PSOINOS, P.A.

THE FORUM 1655 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 106 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

GEORGE D. PSOINOS, ESQ. MASSACHUSETTS BAR FLORIDA BAR

.

TELEPHONE (561) 640-9010 TELEFAX

(561) 471-7971 E-MAIL

psolawcp@Bellsouth.net



APRIL 24 , 2003

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AMENDMENT SECTION P.O. Box 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32314 ATTN: MICHELLE HODGES, DOCUMENT SPECIALIST

RE: SYRACUSE METRO ABSTRACT CO., INC. REF. NUMBER: W0300009861

DEAR MS. HODGES:

IN REFERENCE TO YOUR CORRESPONDENCE OF APRIL 8, 2003, (COPY ATTACHED), I AM ENCLOSING THE TRANSMITTAL LETTER AND COMPLETED APPLICATION. THE REGISTRATION FEE OF \$87.50 AND CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WERE PROVIDED TO YOU WITH MY MARCH 26, 2003, LETTER. A COPY OF EACH IS ATTACHED, PLEASE REVIEW THE ENCLOSURES AND CALL ME IF YOU NEED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. OTHERWISE, PLEASE FILE THE APPLICATION AT YOUR EARLIEST OPPORTUNITY.

ALSO, ALONG WITH THE CHECK FOR THE REGISTRATION FEE, I SUBMITTED A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$35.00 FOR DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE FOR ALIEN BUSINESS ORGANIZATION. A COPY IS ATTACHED, I UNDERSTAND THAT THAT CHECK IS NO LONGER NECESSARY. THEREFORE, PLEASE RETURN/REFUND IT TO ME AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

GEORGE D. PSOINOS

GDP/GP ENCLOSURES CC: MARY BETH PRIMO, VICE-PRESIDENT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ______ Syracuse Metro Abstract Co., Inc., A New York Corporation (Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

George D. Psoinos, Esq.	
(Name of Person)	
George D. Psoinos, P.A.	
(Firm/Company)	
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 106	
(Address)	
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401	
(City/State and Zip code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

George D. Psoinos, Esq. at (561 640-9010 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$87.50 already submitted.

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Syracuse Metro Abstract Co., Inc	
(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORA	ATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or
words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clear	
natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name	at present.)
2. New York	3. 16-1344207
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	
(State of country inder the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
4. January 19, 1989	5Perpetual
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6. Upon Qualification	
	not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.")
(SEE SECTIONS OUT.I:	501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)
7_ One Lincoln Center, 2nd Floor,	Syracuse, New York 13202
(Principal office a	
(same)	
(Current mailing a	auress)
8. Title insurance agencyand abstra	ct issuance, realcestate settlement&:
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or	country to be carried out in state of Floridand escrow.
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agen	it: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable The O
¥	
Name: Robert Nicholas Primo	
Mission Bay Office Plaza	
Office Address: 20283 State Road 7, #300	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Boca Raton	, Florida 33498
(City)	(Zip code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

abert Keeklas

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
	SANDRA L. Zens
	SANDRA L. ZENS DAVE LEAKALAN CENTER 2ND FROME
President:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR
President:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORIS 13202
President: Address: Vice President:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR
President: Address: Vice President:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORIS 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO
President: Address: Vice President:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORIS 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACUSE, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS
President: Address: Vice President: Address:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORIS 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACUSE, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS
President: Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary: Address:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORK 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACUSE, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, SYRACUSE, NY 1. MARY JANF ZENS
President: Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary: Address:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORK 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACUSE, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, SYRACUSE, NY 1. MARY JANF ZENS
President: Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORK 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACME, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, SYRACME, NY 12 MARY JANE ZENS ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, SYRACME, NY 13
President: Address: Vice President: Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	DNE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRAMOE, NEWYORK 13202 MARY BETH PRIMO ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR SYRACUSE, NEWYORK 13202 DAVID ZENS ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 2ND FLOOR, SYRACUSE, NY 1. MARY JANF ZENS

· -

State of New York }ss: Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of SYRACUSE METRO ABSTRACT CO. INC. was filed on 01/19/1989, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Biennial Statement was filed 10/31/2001.

A Biannial Statement was filed 02/06/2003.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 24th day of March two thousand and three.

5. L.

Secretary of State

200303250072 * 27